

as well as existing rules,

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		ICF TECHNOLOGIES INC		PHOTOPRO TRADING AND GENERAL MOSE CO.		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		CROWN PAPER & Stationeries		Ozamit Kristan Educational Supply	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
35	2	Unit	PRINTER Eco Tank All-in-One Ink Tank (print,scan,copy), No wifi	10,450.00	20,900.00	9,300.00	18,600.00	N/A		9,800.00	19,600.00	10,450.00	20,900.00	10,500.00	21,000.00
36	1	BOX	PVC (PLASTRIC COVER CLEAR) A4	770.00	770.00	N/A		10,300.00	10,300.00	650.00	650.00	770.00	770.00	750.00	750.00
37	1	BOX	PVC (PLASTRIC COVER CLEAR) LONG	880.00	880.00	N/A		N/A		750.00	750.00	850.00	850.00	820.00	820.00
38	20	packs	Specialty Paper, 90gsm, A4	27.50	550.00	N/A		N/A		27.00	540.00	N/A		234.00	4,680.00
39	5	piece	KODAK GLOSSY PHOTO PAPER A4 SIZE PACKS (20 sheets per	307.50	1,512.50	N/A		N/A		295.00	1,475.00	99.00	495.00	N/A	109,679.00
				98,548.03	81,425.00	81,425.00	36,925.00	98,530.00	107,179.00	98,530.00	107,179.00	107,179.00	107,179.00	107,179.00	107,179.00

We hereby certify that on the 20th day of February, 2024 at 2:00 PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

ROWENA O. MARMOLENO
BAC Member

RHODORA CAMENSE
BAC Chairman

RAYMUNDA O. LY
BAC Member

- Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:
- Item 1 to 39 to Keede Office Supplies Trading (though some of the supplier offered low price but BAC preferred to purchase all the items by LOT to save time and resources in the procurement process. **98,530.00**)
 - Item 2

Remarks: Item Lowest and Responsive Bid

Note: To be prepared in five copies

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		JCF TECHNOLOGIES, INC		PHOTOPRO TRADING AND GENERAL MOSE CO.		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		CROWN PAPER & Stationeries		Oraniti Kristan Educational Supply	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
16	150	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY A4	179.92	26,988.00	185.00	27,750.00	N/A		190.00	28,500.00	202.00	30,300.00	220.00	33,000.00
17	25	ream	PAPER, MULTICOPY LEGAL	211.12	5,278.00	220.00	5,500.00	N/A		225.00	5,625.00	210.00	5,250.00	230.00	5,750.00
18	10	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C131664100 (16641), Black	231.90	2,319.00	290.00	2,900.00	230.00	2,300.00	290.00	2,900.00	330.00	3,300.00	220.00	2,200.00
19	10	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C131664200 (16642), Cyan	242.20	2,422.00	295.00	2,950.00	240.00	2,400.00	300.00	3,000.00	330.00	3,300.00	220.00	2,200.00
20	10	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C131664300 (16643), Magenta	242.20	2,422.00	295.00	2,950.00	240.00	2,400.00	300.00	3,000.00	330.00	3,300.00	220.00	2,200.00
21	10	cart	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON C131664400 (16644), Yellow	242.20	2,422.00	295.00	2,950.00	240.00	2,400.00	300.00	3,000.00	330.00	3,300.00	220.00	2,200.00
22	50	piece	Ballpen Black	7.70	385.00	N/A		N/A		7.00	350.00	6.00	300.00	7.00	350.00
23	1	unit	Gun Tacker, Heavy Duty	1,100.00	1,100.00	N/A		N/A		700.00	700.00	450.00	450.00	560.00	560.00
24	5	box	Gun Tacker Wire	55.00	275.00	N/A		N/A		55.00	275.00	45.00	225.00	56.00	280.00
25	10	bottle	ink for Brother Printer, Black	445.50	4,455.00	420.00	4,200.00	390.00	3,900.00	420.00	4,200.00	530.00	5,300.00	400.00	4,000.00
26	5	bottle	ink for Brother Printer, Cyan	445.50	2,227.50	420.00	2,100.00	390.00	1,950.00	410.00	2,050.00	530.00	2,650.00	400.00	2,000.00
27	5	bottle	ink for Brother Printer, Magenta	445.50	2,227.50	420.00	2,100.00	390.00	1,950.00	410.00	2,050.00	530.00	2,650.00	400.00	2,000.00
28	5	bottle	ink for Brother Printer, Yellow	445.50	2,227.50	420.00	2,100.00	390.00	1,950.00	410.00	2,050.00	530.00	2,650.00	400.00	2,000.00
29	10	bottle	ink Original Epson, 003 Black	330.00	3,300.00	290.00	2,900.00	295.00	2,950.00	290.00	2,900.00	330.00	3,300.00	280.00	2,800.00
30	5	bottle	ink Original Epson, 003 Cyan	330.00	1,650.00	295.00	1,475.00	295.00	1,475.00	300.00	1,500.00	330.00	1,650.00	220.00	1,100.00
31	5	bottle	ink Original Epson, 003 Magenta	330.00	1,650.00	295.00	1,475.00	295.00	1,475.00	300.00	1,500.00	330.00	1,650.00	220.00	1,100.00
32	5	bottle	ink Original Epson, 003 Yellow	330.00	1,650.00	295.00	1,475.00	295.00	1,475.00	300.00	1,500.00	330.00	1,650.00	220.00	1,100.00
33	5	pack	Photopaper, A4, 20pcs/pack	71.50	357.50	N/A		N/A		85.00	425.00	99.00	495.00	80.00	400.00
34	10	meter	Plastic Cellophane cover / Rubberized Cellophane	33.00	330.00	N/A		N/A		42.00	420.00	N/A	N/A	58.00	580.00

ATTY. GENRY INDI
Cili, Bandung

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

PA
OR
PE
STAMP

Procuring Entity: DONA CONSUELO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
 Purpose: Purchase of OFFICE SUPPLIES
 REQ No. 24-04
 PR No. 2024-008
 02/19/2024

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Item Description	ABC		JCF TECHNOLOGIES INC		PHOTOPRO TRADING AND GENERAL MUSE CO		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		CROWIN PAPER & Stationeries		Oranmi Kristan Educational Supply	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	3	piece	SIGN PEN, Extra Fine Tip, Black	26.00	78.00	N/A		N/A		37.00	111.00	38.50	115.50	35.00	105.00
2	3	piece	SIGN PEN, Medium Tip, Black	57.20	171.60	N/A		N/A		25.00	75.00	32.00	96.00	26.00	78.00
3	3	piece	SIGN PEN, Extra Fine Tip, Red	26.00	78.00	N/A		N/A		62.00	1,240.00	27.00	540.00	35.00	105.00
4	20	jar	GLUE, all-purpose	70.72	1,414.40	N/A		N/A		30.00	1,500.00	22.00	1,100.00	55.00	1,100.00
5	50	roll	TAPE, transparent, 48mm	23.92	1,196.00	N/A		N/A		33.00	330.00	95.40	954.00	45.00	450.00
6	10	box	CLIP, backfold, 32mm	27.04	270.40	N/A		N/A		45.00	45.00	95.00	95.00	85.00	85.00
7	1	pc	ENVELOPE, Expanding, Plastic	30.49	30.49	N/A		N/A		350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	420.00	420.00
8	1	box	ENVELOPE, Mailing	466.96	466.96	N/A		N/A		40.00	800.00	38.00	760.00	40.00	800.00
9	20	box	FASTENER	94.64	1,892.80	N/A		N/A		700.00	1,400.00	595.00	1,190.00	700.00	1,400.00
10	2	pack	FOLDER with tab, Legal	427.44	854.88	N/A		N/A		12.00	600.00	41.00	2,050.00	38.00	1,900.00
11	50	piece	MARKER, Permanent, Black	15.60	780.00	N/A		N/A		15.00	750.00	55.00	2,750.00	60.00	3,000.00
12	50	piece	MARKER, Whiteboard, Black	10.40	520.00	N/A		N/A		72.00	144.00	114.00	228.00	108.00	216.00
13	2	box	PENCIL, lead/graphite, with eraser	41.60	83.20	N/A		N/A		90.00	1,800.00	75.00	1,500.00	180.00	3,600.00
14	20	pack	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	90.48	1,809.60	N/A		N/A		35.00	350.00	60.00	600.00	600.00	6,000.00
15	10	pad	NOTEPAD, stick-on, 76mm x 76mm	60.32	603.20	N/A		N/A							